ECO-280 |

@
2

@

22

A '~ @/
o < 7
/:i‘ ~\\1~2o
124 '\(4@ 3 07 \\\
103 09 - 102

121

*




Jannbie o 3anmyactsx (130). Uz aeane - CSB432283680, ECO 280 i (CSB43228368)

IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHTIMiiCKOe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yeprexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
1 5653150 LATERAL REAR SUPPORT peiika KperneskHas 3a/Hsis 21.64
H=803
2 5112030 FIANCO H-803 ITanens B cOope seBast 0
2 5116990 SIDE PANEL H803 (T5XI) ITanens B cOope seBas 23.79
4 5689130 FRONTAL PANEL ASSEMBLY IManens nepennss B coope 54.7
4 5655190 ASS.PANNEL.FRONT-ECO 240 I- | ITanens nepenssist B coope 0
5 5110290 BRACKET-UPPER SUPPORT ITnaHka coeqUHUTEbHAST GOKOBBIX 11.61
MaHenen
6 5109640 BRACKET-LOWER SUPPORT Ckoba KpemnexHast HIKHSIS 7.67
7 5112020 FRONTAL TRAVERSE Ckoba KpenexHas nepeHsis 8.23
21 5402050 GASKET 6,1X11,5X1,5 WRC - VIIJIOTHEHME TUTOCKOE KOJIBIEBOE 2.92
10PCS 6.1X11.5X1.5 (YIIAKOBKA - 10
IIT)
27 605350 CAMERA COMB.24 I- 3JIEMEHT KaMephbl CrOpaHus 0
TRAV.C/PAN.IS
28 5210250 PANNELLO ISOLANTE TEePMOU3OJISLIOHHAS TTaHETb 0
LATERALE 6oKOBast
28 5213160 INSULATION SIDE PANEL - 80 TEPMOU3OJISALIMOHHAS NTAHETb 14.7
6oKoBast
29 5210280 PANNELLO ISOLANTE POST.24 TEPMOU30JIALIMOHHAS MaHesb 3aaHAs | 0
29 5213240 INSULATING PANEL TEepMOU30JIALIMOHHAS MaHesb 3aaHasa | 18.15
30 5210290 PANNELLO ISOLANTE TepMOM30/IALMOHHAS TTAHEITb 0
FRONT.24 nepeaHsst
30 5213320 INSULATING PANEL TepMon30IALMOHHAS MAHEb 19.69
nepeHss
31 5108500 COMB.CHAMB FRONTAL Kpbiiika TepMOU30JIALMOHHON 43.47
PANEL TIaHEJIM TIepeaHsAs
32 5636760 MAIN EXCHANGER Termoo6MeHHNK OCHOBHOM 312.32
33 710963000 O-RING 21,5X3 EP70 TFL - 10PCS | YmiorHenue konblesoe 21,5X3 2.88
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mmT)
33 5403130 ANELLO OR 22X3 EPDM VII0THEeHHE KOJIbLIEBOE 0
34 5112510 CLIP - HEAT EXCHANGER - Kiurncs kpenexkHble 5.64
FIXING - 10PCS tertooomennuka (YITAKOBKA - 10
IIT)
35 5690740 EXPANSION VESSEL 10 L. bax pactmputensHbii 10 51 81.88
35 5608840 VASO ESPANSIONE CIRC.10L Bak pactmpurensHbiid 10 g1 0
-ZILM
36 5653290 PIPE - EXPANSION VESSEL TpyOxka pacmmpuTensHOro 6aka 8.88
41 5655610 BURNER ASSEMBLY (18 T'openka (18 anemeHTOB) 123.87
ELEMENTS)
42 5604090 BURNER ELEMENT 3JIEMEHT FOPeJIKK 8.15
43 606920 GAS RAMP/INJECT.(LPG D. 0,67) | Pammna nopauu ra3a ¢ MHXeKTOpamMu 68.7




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
43 606910 GAS RAMP/INJECT.(N.G. D. 1,18) | Pamna nogauu rasa ¢ umxexkropamu | 70.06
44 608470 TRANSFORM.KIT LPG(18x 0,67) | VIHkKeKTOpBI /151 CKMKEHHOTO Ta3a 30.69
komiuiekT(18x 0,67)
44 608440 TRANSFORM. KIT N.G. (18x1,18) | VHxKeKTOpbI 1J1s1 IPUPOIHOIO ra3a 30.73
(18x1,18) koMILIeKT
45 5407940 GASKET-BURNER MANIFOLD VYII0THEHHE paMIbl OJaYX ra3a 0.65
46 5657180 ADAPTOR-MANIFOLD diaHel ¢ MpOKJIAJKON pamIIbl 11.57
ojiauy rasa B cobope
48 5112090 SCHERMO BRUCIATORI 2000 OCHOBAHHE TOPEJIKH 0
59 8419050 LEAD - IGNITION ELECTRODE KaOeJb IEKTPO/Ia 3aKUTAHUS 3.26
61 5404920 INSULATION BOOT- KOJIA4YOK 3JIEKTPO/ia U30JISIMOHHbIN | 1.99
ELECTRODES
63 8422570 ELECTRODE - IGNITION DJIEeKTPOA PO3KUra (MM KOHTPOJIS 19.46
IJIAMEHH )
70 5655530 ASS.TUBO POMPA-SCAMB. TpyOka coequHuTeNBHASI B cOOpe 0
72 5655620 PUMP UP 15-60 AO Hacoc mupkynsanuonssiit UP 15-60 220.69
AO
73 607290 AUTOMATIC AIR VENT BO3/IyXOOTBOIUYMK aBTOMATUYECKUI 17.13
74 5406360 O-RING 14X1,78 EP - 10PCS VIJI0THEHrE KOJIBIIEBOE 3.48
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
76 5686680 DHW PLATE EXCHANGER 14 Teruooomennuk I'BC nnactunyarsiii | 95.24
PLATES BTOPUYHBIH Ha 14 rutacTuH
76 5653680 SCAMB. 14 PIASTRE-ALFA TEIIOOOMEHHUK BTOPUYHBIN 0
LAVAL- TUIACTUHYATHIN
77 5404520 DHW PLATE EXCHANGER VYII0THEHHE BTOPUYHOTO 3.92
GASKET - 4PCS tertooomennuka (YITAKOBKA - 4
IIT)
80 5653550 HYDRAULIC INLET GROUP TUJIPaBIMYECKMI y3es1 IoJaun 226.11
81 607240 FILTER AND VENTURI PunbTp U ycTpoiicteo BeHTypy B 30.92
ASSEMBLY coope
82 5630170 HYDRAULIC VENTURI VYerpoiictBo Benrypu B c6ope 14.64
ASSEMBLY
85 5405350 O-RING - 10PCS VII0THEHKE KOJIbLIEBOE 12.07
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
87 5210710 RACCORDO POMPA TpyOka Bo3Bpara U3 CUCTEMbI 0
OTOIUICHHSI
87 631680 PUMP CONNECTING CoequHUTELHEII 97IEMEHT Hacoca 9.88
ELEMENT/OR
90 5630180 FILLING GROUP KpaH HAIOJHEHHUs CHCTEMbI B COOpe 19.38
91 5652030 DRAINING TAP Kpasn cnuBHo# 11.65
92 9951170 SAFETY VALVE 3 BAR Kianan npegoxpaHuTebHblid 3 6ap 15
96 5653280 PIPE - POSITIVE PRESSURE TpyOKa MOIOKUTETHHOTO CUTHATIA 20.48
TUIPaBIINY. TIePeKIIoYaTelIst
97 5653270 PIPE - NEGATIVE PRESSURE TpyOka OTpHIIATELHOTO CUTHANA 12.57

TUAPABJINY. IEPEKIIIOYATEA




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
98 5653260 BY PASS PIPE ASSEMBLY Tpy6ka Gaii-riacca B coope 47.45
99 5108130 CLIP FIXING - BYPASS Kuuncs! kpenesxHble TpyOKku Oaii- 2.48
nacca
100 5406630 ANELLO OR 13,94X2,62 EPDM VYmnorHenue KonbleBoe 13,94x2,62 0
100 711296900 O-RING 13,94X2,62 TFL - 10PCS Vmnornenue konsueBoe 13,94x2,62 | 2.09
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
101 5653590 HYDRAULIC OUTLET KJ1araH 3-X0/10BOH /TuipaBiIny. 332.04
ASSEMBLY TepeKJoyaTesb/ JaTuuK B cOope
102 607250 VALVE - 3 WAY ASSEMBLY KJIanaH 3-X0[0BOH /TU/IpaBInY. 247.35
nepekJioyarelib B coope
103 5629950 PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL I'uzpaBIyecKuii nepexiyaTeb 126.97
ASSEMBLY TPEXXO0BOro KJiarnaHa
104 5653840 DHW OUTLET CONNECTION IMatpy6ok BbIXOza Boztbl ' BC 13 62.33
BTOPUYHOTO TEIUIOOOMEHHUKA
106 8101430 SCREW BUHT M5x12 1.07
107 5630250 PIN GUIDE ASSEMBLY VmnorHeHue mToka B cbope 10.24
109 5207810 GASKET 10X 14X 1.5 Vtornenune 10x14x1,5 0.7
110 8380530 SPRING Ipyxuna 3.74
111 5630240 PRESSOSTAT PLATE ASSEMBLY | Tapenouka ruapaBId4ecKoro 6.68
nepekJioyarelisi B coope
112 5405320 DIAPHRAGM PRESSOSTAT MeMOpaHa 6.63
113 5630190 BY-PASS ASSEMBLY Gaii-macc B coope 37.8
114 5403820 O-RING 26,64X2,62 - 10PCS VmnotHeHue KosslieBoe 26,64x2,62 | 2.68
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
115 5645660 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSOSTAT IMpeccocrar puddepeHtmanbHbIi 12.16
117 5646180 DHW PADDLE ASS. tapesiodka cucremsl 'BC B cbope 9.04
118 8380520 SPRING MpyKUHA KOHUYECKas 4.07
119 5646170 HEATING PADDLE ASS. TapeJIouKa CUCTEMBI OTOTUIEHHS B 9.04
coope
120 5646190 DHW PADDLE GROUP 3arJIyIKa TMApaBInYecKol cucteMsl | 46.71
121 8101410 SCREW M5 X 10 BUHT M5x10 1.22
122 5405370 O-RING - 10PCS VotHenue KosbiieBoe 23,47x2,62 11.64
(YITAKOBKA - 10 1)
123 8101440 SCREW M5 X 13 BUHT M5x13 0.81
124 8380540 SPRING Ipyxuna 3.74
125 5630260 PIN CrepxeHb padounit 9
MHKPOIEPEKTI0UATENSI
126 5630270 PLATE TapesioyuKa rujipaBInyecKoro 14.09
nepeKIoyaress B coope
127 5405330 DIAPHRAGM DHW MeMOpaHa THAPaBIMIECKOTO 5.83
PRESSOSTAT nepeKJioyaTes
128 5405400 O-RING - 10PCS VYmnorHenue KosblieBoe 2,6x1,9 5.6

(YITAKOBKA - 10 mr)




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
129 5207860 PIN GUIDE Bryska Hanpasisiomas 2.28
130 5625770 MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY MHKpOIlepeKIoJaress B coope 8.47
131 8434820 TEMPERATURE SENSOR nat4yuk temnepatypsl (NTC) 15.68
(morpy:kHOM)
132 5402830 WASHER - SENSOR SEALING - VmnoTHeHue JaTuuka Temneparypel | 3.44
10PCS (NTC) 9.7X15X3 (YIIAKOBKA -
10 mr)
135 9950760 THERMOSTAT - LIMIT Tepmocrat npenoxpanutensuslii 105 | 26.04
C
136 5655560 EXCHANGER/3 WAY VALVE TpyOka 27.6
PIPE TEIUIO0OMEHHUK/TPEXXOI0BOM
KJIaTlaH
137 5210700 ELBOW - GAS FLOW OUTLET COE/IMHUTEIIBHBIN 3JIEMEHT (KJIaraH 4.57
razoBblii/pamMma)
138 5402010 O-RING 22.22x2.62 - 10PCS VYorHeHnue KoubleBoe 22,22x2,62 2.12
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
139 5210630 CONNECTOR - GAS VALVE IMaTpy6ok Ha BXOJe ra3oBOro 12.57
INLET KJIaraHa
140 5665220 GAS VALVE kuanaH razoebiii (HONEYWELL 174
VK4105M 5108)
147 5653160 PANEL - HYDRAULICS COeIMHUATE IbHAS [TaHE b 31.03
MOUNTING
147 5672370 TRAV.PORTARAC.VERN.SIFON | coenuHuTeIbHAS TAaHETb 0
E
151 5407650 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER KOXYX 9JIeKTPUUECKOH KOPOOKU 18.54
152 5670690 PANEL PLATE ECO 2801 Kpbiiika qeKkopaTuBHas NaHEIN 13.2
yIpaBJIeHHs
153 5407660 PANEL - ACCESS KOXYX KJIEMMHOW KOPOOKH 4.19
154 5669550 P.C.B. ECO BMBC DJIeKTPOHHAs IJ1aTa 237.78
166 8421590 TERMINAL BLOCK OJI0K KJIEMMHOU KOPOOKHU 9
167 5405340 FUSE HOLDER JepiKaTesb IUIaBKOro 1.32
NIPEeIOX PAaHUTEIISI
168 9950580 FUSE Ipenoxpanurens riaBkuii (2 A- 250 | 1.87
B)
169 8922380 THERMOMANOMETER TepmomanomMeTp 70.31
170 5407750 PRESSURE GAUGE SUPPORT KpeIuleHue MaHOMeTpa 2.02
174 5407730 ECO KNOB Pyuka ECO 2000 6.05
192 5404650 SEALING WASHER G 3/4 - 10PCS | Ymnoruenne G. 3/4 17x24x2 4.12
(YITAKOBKA - 10 1)
241 5645560 DRAUGHT DIVERTER 28 KOJIMAK BBITSKKU B cOOpe 173.42
242 616080 FLUE SAFETY THERMOSTAT TepmocTaT npeJOX pAaHUTEIbHBINA 26.04
602 orxoasumx razoB 60 C (qatyuk
TSITH)
252 8434550 SELECTOR SWITCH (4 NepeKJTioyaTellb pexMMoB (4 8.48

POSITION)

MOJIOKEHUS)




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
280 5207730 GASKET 14,2X18X1,5 - 10PCS Vmnoruenue 14,2x18x1,5 AL -18- 5
(YITAKOBKA - 10 1)
284 5405990 DRIVE PIN CTepXKEeHb MOTEHIMOMETPA 0.88
286 8240530 NUT M5 - 10PCS raiika M5 (YITAKOBKA - 10 mr) 4.59
290 5665600 ASS.MODUL.VK4105M- moaystop B cbope VK4105M 0
V7335A5003-
314 8418870 LEAD - SENSING ELECTRODE kabeJlb JaTYnKa IIAMeHI 2.56
362 607470 CABLE - SELECTOR MUK poIepeKJioyaresib ¢ aepxarenem | 23.53
SWITCH/PUMP U IIPOBOJKOH B cOope
363 5410020 O-RING 13,6X2,7 - 10PCS VIutoTHEHHE KOJIbIIEBOE 13.56
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
364 5209600 PLUG G1/8 3arnymka G1/8 3.19
493 605660 FILLING KNOB ASSEMBLY Pyuka HaroiHeHUs! CUCTEMBI 3.16
496 400020 O-RING - 10PCS YIUIOTHEHUE KOJIbLIEBOE PE3MHOBOE 9.24
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
511 5404600 O.R. 17,86x2,62 - 10PCS YmiorHenue konbleBoe 17,86x2,62 2.48
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
517 5407840 CLIP-PLASTIC KPEIEeXHBII IEMEHT TPYObI 1.45
518 5112040 PIN - HINGED FACIA PANEL Ocp L150 Mmm 2.48
519 5407770 LENS - NEON Crexio 0.53
525 8510910 CABLE-GAS VALVE/IGNITER VYerpoiictBo po3xkura 33
999 8414620 CABLE ITpoBoaxa a1eKTpudecKas Kadeib 7.84
MUTAHUSA
999 5654110 NTC/PRESSOS/L.TH/FLUETH.WI | [IpoBoaka s5ieKTpuyecKas JaT4uK 9.22
RING TeMnep./MUKpPOIePEKJIL./TepMOCTaT
nieperpesa/
999 8418860 PLUG - PCB KremmHas konoaka ¢ nepeMblukoil. | 1.99
999 8418950 CABLE - PCB INPUT ITpoBoaka aneKkTpuyecKas 8.11
9JIEKTPOHHAs I/IaTa
999 8510960 MODULATOR WIRING CABLE IIpoBoaka sneKkTpuyeckas 5.03
MOZyJIATOpa
999 8512470 EARTH WIRING ECO3 90Y2 IIpoBoaka seKkTpuyeckas 7.4



http://www.tcpdf.org

